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Anthony Vecchiarelli, Crestview CC
John Hadges, Thorny Lea GC
Jake Shuman, Blue Hill CC
Benjamin Spitz, George Wright GC
Bill Drohen, Brookmeadow CC
Brian Higgins, Franklin CC

Peter French, Maplegate CC

Nick Rodriguez, Green Hill GC
Jack Whelan, Myopia Hunt

Billy Walthouse, Longmeadow CC
Jackson Lang, Nashawtuc CC

Matt Parziale, Thorny Lea GC
Austin W. Smith, Concord CC
Thomas McCloskey, Jr., Worcester CC
J.C. Guthrie, Oak Hill CC

Brian Bassett, Oyster Harbors
Zack Ungvarsky, Bradford CC
Charlie May, Ferncroft CC

John Kelly, Twin HillsCC

Cody Booska, CC of Greenfield
Matthew Naumec, GreatHorse
Nick McLaughlin, Far Corner GC
Lucas Hicks, Thorny Lea GC
Doug Clapp, Old Sandwich

Kyle Spellman, Weston GC

Victor Galvani, Framingham CC
D.J. Hynes, Framingham CC

Ryan Harris, International
Benjamin Bridgeo, Far Corner GC
John Lazor, Dedham C & PC
Jason Short, Marlborough CC
John Gilmartin, Indian Ridge CC
John Hogan, Ferncroft CC
Christopher Gentle, Mount Pleasant GC
Mike Trombley, CC of Wilbraham
Ryan Riley, Pine Oaks GC

David Pierce, CC of Halifax

Jim Hosey, Orchards GC

Andy Drohen, The Ranch GC
Keith Smith, Franklin CC

Pat Pio I11, Longmeadow CC

Sean Gaudette, Wyckoff CC

Gross Scores

69-69--138
66-73--139
66-73--139
72-68--140
66-75--141
70-71--141
74-67--141
70-71--141
71-71--142
71-71--142
69-73--142
75-68--143
73-71--144
74-70--144
72-73--145
71-74--145
73-72--145
74-71--145
73-72--145
70-75--145
71-75--146
73-73--146
74-72--146
74-73--147
77-70--147
76-71--147
72-75--147
72-75--147
75-72--147
77-70--147
74-73--147
72-76--148
75-73--148
74-74--148
77-71--148
74-75--149
73-76--149
69-80--149
75-74--149
74-75--149
71-78--149
71-78--149

Nick Drago, Plymouth Country Club (MA' 71-78--149
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T54

T58

T66

T74

T80

106th Massachusetts Amateur Championship

Todd Ezold, Tekoa CC

Paul Buttafuoco, ElImcrest CC
Brian T. Foley, Springfield CC
Frank Vana, Jr., Marlborough CC
Brendan Monahan, Winchester CC
Bram Daly, Miacomet GC

Ben Balter, Weston GC

Matthew Bullock, Kernwood CC
Billy Van Stratum, Dennis Pines GC
David Miccoli, Greathorse

Jordan Burke, Needham GC

Jason Steele, Black Swan CC
Brendan Hunter, Shaker Hills CC
Matt Miller, Plymouth CC

Phil Miceli, Sagamore Spring GC
Dan Cappucci, Boston GC

Alex Stimpson, Woods Hole GC
Thomas McConnell, Framingham CC
Thomas Henderson, Sterling National
Benjamin Kelly, The Country Club
Zach Camarra, Worcester CC

Mike Walker, Vesper CC

Taylor Fontaine, Worcester CC
Kevin Carey, Dennis Pines GC
Jack Kearney, Elmcrest CC

Kevin Quinn, Charles River CC
Ryan Clancy, Glen Ellen CC

Brett Maboeuf, Cyprian Keyes GC
Creighton Page, Granite Links GC
Paul Parrish, Framingham CC
Kevin Daly, Salem CC

Kyle Tibbetts, Granite Links GC
Michagl Haglof, Cyprian Keyes GC
Jonathan Stoddard, Plymouth CC
Steven Burak, Thorny Lea GC
Donnie Troy, CC of Pittsfield

Dan McQueen, Bellevue GC
Matthew Leger, Oak Hill CC
Michael Ryan, Plymouth CC
Daniel Falcucci, Cyprian Keyes GC
Ben Cunningham, Bass Rocks GC
Kevin Blaser, Metacomet CC

Jesse Morgan, Amherst GC

74-76--150
77-73--150
77-73--150
75-75--150
75-75--150
72-78--150
76-74--150
73-77--150
71-79--150
78-72--150
74-77--151
79-72--151
73-78--151
76-75--151
77-75--152
72-80--152
78-74--152
77-75--152
75-77--152
77-75--152
75-77--152
78-74--152
80-73--153
73-80--153
79-74--153
76-77--153
78-75--153
78-75--153
74-79--153
78-75--153
77-77--154
76-78--154
73-81--154
78-76--154
72-82--154
80-74--154
79-76--155
75-80--155
78-77--155
72-83--155
80-75--155
74-81--155
79-76--155
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T95
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T112

T115
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119
120
121
122
T123

T126

Keith Albano, GreatHorse

John Gratton, Kittansett Club

Zach Schuster, Pine Oaks GC
Brendan Ridge, Harmon GC
Thomas Grant, Norton CC
KyleVincze, GC at Turner Hill
Brandon Neals, Salem CC

William Trainor, Oakley CC

Joe Walker, Dennis Pines GC

Mark Donnellan, Winchester CC
Rick Santilli, Oakley CC

Dave Smith, Springfield CC

Matt Perry, Springfield CC

Paul Lei, Ferncroft CC

Andrew Wester, Concord CC

Derek Yvon, GreatHorse

Kevin McMenamy |1, Back Nine Club
Chris Menne, Stow Acres CC
Joshua Farmer, Dudley Hill GC
David Holmes, Blackstone GC
Edward Young |11, Bass Rocks GC
Peter Danko, Norton CC

David Anderson, Bayberry Hills GC
Drew Benshoff, Concord CC

Nick Chakalis, Harmon GC

Tim Cunningham, Meadow Brook GC
Hugh Lagrotteria, Hatherly CC
Charles Santry, The Country Club
Adam Rubin, Wedgewood Pines CC
Ben Warner, Weston GC

Robert Fallon, Norfolk GC

Daniel Schwartz, Brookline GC
Derek Johnson, Highland CC
Jeremiah Daly, Kittansett Club

Joe Brosseau, Springfield CC

David Leary, Ould Newbury GC

Brett B. St Clair, Brae Burn Country Club

Shuvam Bhaumik, Thorny Lea GC
George Vergados, Long Meadow GC
Philip Smith, Long Meadow GC
Joseph Kéller, Oyster Harbors
Thomas Sullivan, Maplegate CC
Scott Farley, Bradford CC

Gross Scores

79-76--155
73-82--155
77-78--155
77-78--155
79-77--156
80-76--156
81-75--156
80-76--156
75-82--157
79-78--157
80-77--157
78-79--157
88-69--157
82-75--157
74-83--157
75-82--157
77-80--157
74-83--157
77-80--157
78-80--158
79-79--158
81-78--159
81-79--160
79-81--160
80-80--160
82-79--161
85-76--161
79-82--161
85-77--162
80-82--162
82-80--162
85-79--164
82-83--165
83-83--166
81-87--168
88-89--177
77-WD--WD
78-WD--WD
97-WD--WD
WD--WD
WD--WD
WD--WD
WD--WD

106th Massachusetts Amateur Championship

Tyler Stahle, Andover CC

WD--WD
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